USER
Manual
USER
Manual
1.6.0 Edition  20230621
VIG-100
Industrial-grade Wireless IoT Gateway with Arm® Cortex®-A7
Rugged, Compact, Fanless, -25°C to 70°C Operation

VIG-100M VIG-100, Arm® Cortex™-7, 2 M12 LAN, 1 USB, 2 COM
VIG-100 VIG-100, Arm® Cortex™-7, 2 LAN, 1 USB, 2 COM
Order Information
Part Number Description
PWA-12W-US 12W, 12V, 90V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block (US Type)
PWA-12W-EU 12W, 12V, 90V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block (EU Type)
Serial Cable RJ45 to DB9 Female Serial Cable, 100cm
DIN-RAIL DIN-RAIL Kit
4G Module Mini PCIe 4G/GPS Module with Antenna
Order Accessories
v
Table of Contents
CHAPTER   1    GENERAL INTRODUCTION 1
1.1   Overview 1
1.2   Features 2
1.3   Product Specification 2
1.3.1   Specifications of VIG-120M 2
1.3.2   Specifications of VIG-120 3
1.3.3   Specifications of VIG-110M 5
1.3.4   Specifications of VIG-110 6
1.3.5   Specifications of VIG-100M 7
1.3.6   Specifications of VIG-100 8
1.4   Mechanical Dimension 10
1.4.1   Dimensions of VIG-120M 10
1.4.2   Dimensions of VIG-120 10
1.4.3   Dimensions of VIG-110M 11